Farming Operations Technology

Book Cost Sheet

1t Trimester — Farming Operations Helper Certificate
Intro to Crop Production

OSHA 10 Hour General Industry (Agriculture)

Farm & Ranch Safety Management

Hay & Forage Harvesting

Tractors

Machinery Management, Reprint Edition

Electronic & Electrical Systems

Precision-Farming Guide for Agriculturists (FP404NC)
Trimester Total

2" Trimester — Farming Operations Specialists Certificate
Soil Fertility & Fertilizers

Pearson + Multi Title Subscription 4 month term
Modern Livestock & Poultry Production
Fasteners

Bearings & Seals

Hoses, Tubing & Connectors

Belts & Chains

Shop Tools (SOS5107NC)

Modern Residential Wiring Workbook

Modern Residential Wiring

Farm & Ranch Business Management
Trimester Total

3" Trimester — Farming Operations Technology Diploma
Fuel, Lubricants, Coolants & Filters (FOS5810NC)
Hydraulics (FOS1008NC)

Hydraulic Systems Diagnostics

Power Trains (FOS4008NC)

Engines

Trimester Total

4" Trimester — Crop Production Technology Diploma
Trimester Total

4™ Trimester — Livestock Productions Management Diploma

Trimester Total

4™ Trimester — Precision Production Technology Diploma
Trimester Total

4" Trimester — Forestry Operations Diploma

ISBN 9780866913638

ISBN 9780866913522
ISBN 9780866913935
ISBN 9780866914024
ISBN 9780866913508
ISBN 9780866914093
ISBN 9780866914352

ISBN 9780135033739
ISBN 9780138068332
ISBN 9781133283508
ISBN 9780866913492
ISBN 9780866914086
ISBN 9780866913881
ISBN 9780866913874
ISBN 9780866913898
ISBN 9781631268984
ISBN 9781631268960
ISBN 9780866914376

ISBN 9780866914284
ISBN 9780866913713
ISBN 9780866913577
ISBN 9780866913775
ISBN 9780866914239

61.25
39.00
84.00
58.00
61.50
61.25
73.75
56.75
$495.50

229.50
59.96
134.50
35.00
51.50
32.00
29.75
34.75
30.00
105.28
71.00
$813.24

34.75
81.25
29.75
64.00
81.00
$290.75

$00.00

$00.00

$00.00



Trimester Total $00.00
Total Cost of Program (approximately)
Farming Operations Technology Diploma $1,599.49
Crop Production Technology Diploma $1,599.49
Livestock Productions Management Diploma $1,599.49
Precision Production Technology Diploma $1,599.49
Forestry Operations Diploma $1,599.49

This list of fees covers the period from September 1, 2022, to August 31, 2023. All book, tool and supply costs are
approximate and are subject to change. The actual time for completion may vary from student to student.

The TCAT-Crump is an AA/EEo employer and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex,
disability or age in its programs or activities. TCAT-Crump is a TBR/EEO/AA/ADA Institution.



